

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23788/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2011 in WP No. 16863/2007 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

U.K.SAMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKAYUKT ORGANISATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6575/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

Date: 08/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Tara, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, AAG, MP

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground that certain records are required at the time of hearing of these matters.

As prayed, the matters are adjourned for two weeks to enable the parties to bring all records, if necessary, for the purpose of hearing.

It is made clear to the learned counsel appearing for the parties that no further adjournment will be granted in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

